503294444 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3341062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTEL, INC.	05/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG MONSTER TOYS, LLC
Street Address:	21 SOUTH RACINE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6132287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: epatent@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC Address Line 1: 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1389.0001M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD R. RICHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/HRR/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-05-06 Big Monster Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-05-06 Big Monster Assignment#page2.tif source=2015-05-06 Big Monster Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503294444 REEL: 035574 FRAME: 0123

Attorney Docket No: 310(1) PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Mattel, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 333 Continental Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245 (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patent ("said patent") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in and said patent.

Letters Patent

US Patent No.: 6,132,287

Issue Date: October 17, 2000

Title: Transforming Tracked Toy Vehicle

Assignment Recordation Date: June 25, 1998

Reel/Frame No.: 009282/0080

WHEREAS, Big Monster Toys, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, with its principal office at 21 South Racine, Chicago, Illinois, 60607 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), and said patent, the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the rights and obligations set forth in the Agreement between Breslow, Morrison, Terzian & Associates and Mattel, Inc. effective January 23, 1995 and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its

> PATENT REEL: 035574 FRAME: 0124

successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey Assignor's rights identified herein to the Assignee;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

5. 5. (S

By:

Name: Todd Piccus

Title: VP, Legal & Business Affairs

Company: Mattel, Inc.

Mattel Law Department
Name Date
704-5.5.2015

PATENT REEL: 035574 FRAME: 0125

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.
State of California County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)
On May 5, 2015 before me, Stacy L. Walker Notory Public (insert frame and title of the officer)
personally appeared Todd Piccus
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(a)-is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/khey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)-on the instrument the person(e); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
STACY L. WALKER STACY L. WALKER Commission # 1956195 Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 13, 2015
Signature Jay 7. // 1/1 (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 035574 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 05/06/2015